
GAMING MOUSE M-45
USER MANUAL
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1 Left button
2 Right button
3 Scroll wheel
4 « Rapidfire » button
5 Refresh rate +
6 Refresh rate -
7 DPI +
8 DPI -
9 Left Alt
10 Left Ctrl
11 Left Shift
12 Next
13 Previous 
14 Profile switch
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A
FUNCTIONS:
• 10 programmable action keys
• « Rapidfire » key
• Ergonomic shape of the mouse adapted to extended periods of play
• Switch between 5 levels of DPI even during the course of a game
• Parameter the function of each button
• Save up to 5 button profiles
• Red backlight effects
• Mouse body made of soft touch rubber
• Cable braided with a gold plated connector
• 8 removable weights to calibrate the weight of the mouse
• Mouse feet in Teflon for a better slide
• Metal base for more stability

M-45 SOFTWARE: 
Please download the software at the following address:
www.konix-interactive.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:
14 buttons wired laser mouse
Resolution : 400/800/1600/3200/4000 DPI
Compatible systems : Windows 7/8/10
Connection : USB
Cable length : 1.8m
Dimensions : 121x75x38mm
Weight : 183g (including 8 removable weights of 2.5g each)
Power supply: DC 5.0V

MAINTENANCE AND SAFETY:
- Don’t dismantle this product and ensure no extreme pressure   
is placed on it.
- Keep away from heat sources such as radiators and heaters   
and keep this product dry.
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1 Bouton gauche
2 Bouton droit
3 Molette de défilement
4 Bouton de tir rapide
5 Bouton Fréquence +
6 Bouton Fréquence -
7 Bouton DPI +
8 Bouton DPI -
9 Alt gauche
10 Ctrl gauche
11 Shift gauche
12 Suivant
13 Précédent 
14 Changement de profil
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Z
FONCTIONS :
• 10 boutons d’actions programmables
• Bouton de tir rapide
• Forme ergonomique adaptée à de longues périodes de jeu
• Basculez entre 5 niveaux de DPI, même en cours de jeu
• Personnalisation de chacun des boutons par logiciel
• 5 profils de jeu enregistrables
• Rétroéclairage rouge
• Revêtement doux sur le corps de la souris
• Cordon tressé avec connecteur plaqué or
• 8 poids retirables pour calibrer le poids de la souris
• Patins en téflon pour une meilleure glisse
• Base métallique pour une stabilité accrue

LOGICIEL M-45 : 
Logiciel téléchargeable en ligne à l’adresse suivante :
www.konix-interactive.com

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES :
Souris filaire laser 14 boutons
Résolution : 400/800/1600/3200/4000 DPI
Systèmes compatibles : Windows 7/8/10
Connexion : USB
Longueur du câble: 1.8m
Dimensions : 121x75x38mm
Poids : 183g (inclut 8 poids amovibles de 2.5g chacun)
Alimentation : DC 5.0V

PRÉCAUTIONS ET ENTRETIEN :
• Ne démontez pas ce produit, et assurez-vous qu’aucune forte 
 pression n’est exercée dessus.
• Tenez ce produit éloigné des sources de chaleur comme les 
 radiateurs, et gardez ce produit au sec. 
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1 Linke Taste
2 Rechte Taste
3 Scrollrad
4 «Schnellfeuer»-Taste
5 Bildwiederholrate +
6 Aktualisierungsrate -
7 DPI +
8 DPI -
9 Links Alt
10 Links Strg
11 Linksverschiebung
12 Nächste
13 Vorherige 
14 Profilwechsel
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E
FUNKTIONEN:
• 10 programmierbare Aktionstasten
•  «Schnellfeuer» Taste
• Ergonomische Form der Maus, angepasst an längere Spielzeiten
• Umschalten zwischen 5 DPI-Stufen auch während des Spiels
• Die Funktion jeder Taste parametrieren
• Speichern von bis zu 5 Tastenprofilen
• Effekt von Roter Hintergrundbeleuchtung
• Mauskörper aus Soft-Touch-Gummi
• Kabelgeflecht mit vergoldetem Stecker
• 8 abnehmbare Gewichte zum Kalibrieren des Mausgewichts
• Mausfüße aus Teflon für ein besseres Gleiten
• Metallfuß für mehr Stabilität

SOFTWARE M-45: 
Software kann unter der folgenden Adresse heruntergeladen werden : 
www.konix-interactive.com

TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN:
Kabelmaus mit Laser, 14 Knöpfe
Auflösung : 400/800/1600/3200/4000 DPI
Kompatibel mit : Windows 7/8/10
Verbindung : USB
Kabellänge : 1,8 m
Abmessungen : 121x75x38 mm
Gewicht : 183 g (enthält 8 abnehmbare Gewichte von jeweils 2,5 g)
Stromversorgung: DC 5.0V

VORSORGE UND WARTUNG:
• Zerlegen Sie dieses Produkt nicht und stellen Sie sicher, das 
 es keinem starken Druck ausgesetzt ist.
• Halten Sie es trodzen und von Wärmequellen wie Radiatoren 
 oder Heizkörpern fern.
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1 Botón izquierdo
2 Botón derecho
3 Rueda de desplazamiento
4 Botón «Rapidfire»
5 Tasa de refresco +
6 Tasa de refresco -
7 DPI +
8 DPI -
9 Alt izquierdo
10 Ctrl izquierdo
11 Mayús Izquierdo
12 Siguiente
13 Anterior 
14 Cambio de perfil
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R
FUNCIONES:
• 10 teclas de acción programables
• Tecla «Rapidfire»
• Forma ergonómica del ratón adaptada para períodos prolongados 
 de juego
• Cambie entre 5 niveles de DPI, incluso durante el transcurso de un juego
• Configure la función de cada botón
• Ahorre hasta 5 perfiles de botones
• Efectos de luz de fondo roja
• Cuerpo del ratón hecho de goma suave al tacto
• Cable trenzado con un conector chapado en oro
• 8 pesas extraíbles para calibrar el peso del ratón
• Patas del ratón en teflón para lograr un mejor deslizamiento
• Base de metal para lograr una mayor estabilidad

SOFTWARE M-45: 
Software descargable en línea desde la siguiente dirección : 
www.konix-interactive.com

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS:
Ratón con cable láser 14 botones
Resolución : 400/800/1600/3200/4000 DPI
Sistemas compatibles : Windows 7/8/10
Conexión : USB
Longitud del cable: 1,8 m
Dimensiones : 121x75x38 mm
Peso : 183g (incluye 8 pesos extraíbles de 2,5 g cada uno)
Alimentación : DC 5,0V

PRECAUCIONES Y MANTENIMIENTO:
• No desmonte este producto y asegúrese de que no se ejerce 
 presión excesiva sobre él.
• Manténgalo alejado de fuentes de calor, como radiadores y 
 calentadores, y mantenga el producto seco.



Y

1 Pulsante sinistro
2 Pulsante destro
3 Rotella di scorrimento
4 Pulsante « Rapidfire »
5 Frequenza di aggiornamento +
6 Frequenza di aggiornamento -
7 DPI +
8 DPI -
9 Alt sinistro
10 Ctrl sinistro
11 MAIUSC sinistro
12 Avanti
13 Indietro 
14 Attivazione profili
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Y
FUNZIONI:
• 10 tasti azione programmabili
• Tasto «Rapidfire»
• Forma ergonomica del mouse adattata a periodi di gioco prolungati
• Passaggio da 5 livelli di DPI anche nel corso di una partita
• Parametro di funzione di ciascun pulsante
• Salvataggio fino a 5 profili di pulsanti
• Effetti di retroilluminazione rossi
• Corpo del mouse in gomma morbida
• Cavo intrecciato con un connettore placcato oro
• 8 pesi rimovibili per calibrare il peso del mouse
• Piedini del mouse in teflon per una migliore scorrevolezza
• Base metallica per maggiore stabilità

SOFTWARE M-45: 
Software descargable en línea desde la siguiente dirección : 
www.konix-interactive.com

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE:
Mouse laser cablato a 14 pulsanti
Risoluzione : 400/800/1600/3200/4000 DPI
Sistemi compatibili : Windows 7/8/10
Collegamento : USB
Lunghezza del cavo : 1,8 m
Dimensioni : 121x75x38 mm
Peso : 183g (inclusi 8 pesi amovibili da 2.5 g ciascuno)
Alimentazione : DC 5.0 V

PRECAUZIONI E MANUTENZIONE:
• Non smontare questo prodotto e assicurarsi che su di esso 
 non vi sia un’estrema pressione.
• Tenere lontano da fonti di calore, come termosifoni e caloriferi, 
 e mantenere il prodotto secco.
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1 Linkerknop
2 Rechterknop
3 Bladerwieltje
4 Snelvuurknop
5 Verversingsfrequentie +
6 Verversingsfrequentie -
7 DPI +
8 DPI -
9 Links Alt
10 Links Ctrl
11 Links Shift
12 Volgende
13 Vorige 
14 Profielschakelaar
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U
FUNCTIES:
• 10 programmeerbare actietoetsen
• Snelvuurtoets
• Ergonomische vorm van de muis geschikt voor langere speelduur
• Wissel tussen 5 DPI-niveaus, zelfs tijdens een spel
• Stel de functie van elke knop in
• Sla tot 5 knopprofielen op
• Rode achtergrondlichteffecten
• Muislichaam gemaakt van zacht aanvoelend rubber
• Gevlochten kabel met een vergulde connector
• 8 verwijderbare gewichten om het gewicht van de muis te kalibreren
• Muisvoeten in teflon voor een betere glijding
• Metalen voet voor meer stabiliteit

SOFTWARE M-45: 
U kunt de software online downloaden via de volgende URL:
www.konix-interactive.com

TECHNISCHE KENMERKEN:
Bedrade lasermuis met 14 knoppen
Resolutie : 400/800/1600/3200/4000 DPI
Besturingssysteem : Windows 7/8/10
Aansluiting : USB
Kabellengte : 1,8 m
Afmetingen : 121x75x38mm
Gewicht : 183 g (inclusief 8 verwijderbare gewichten van elk 2,5 g)
Voeding : DC 5.0 V

WAARSCHUWINGEN EN ONDERHOUD:
• Haal dit product niet uit elkaar, en zorg dat er geen zware 
 druk op komt te staan.
• Houd dit product droog, en uit de buurt van warmtebronnen 
 zoals radiatoren en verwarmingen.
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1 Przycisk lewy
2 Przycisk prawy
3 Pokrętło przewijania
4 Przycisk do ustawiania „szybkiego strzału”
5 Częstotliwość odświeżania +
6 Częstotliwość odświeżania -
7 DPI +
8 DPI -
9 Lewy Alt
10 Lewy Ctrl
11 Lewy Shift
12 Następny
13 Poprzedni 
14 Przełącznik profilu
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O
FUNKCJE:
• 10 programowalnych przycisków akcji
• Przycisk „szybkiego strzału”
• Ergonomiczny kształt myszy dostosowany do długich okresów gry
• Przełączaj pomiędzy 5 poziomami rozdzielczości ekranu DPI nawet 
 podczas gry
• Parametr funkcji każdego przycisku
• Zapisz nawet 5 profili przycisków
• Efekty podświetlenia w kolorze czerwonym
• Korpus myszy wykonany z miękkiej w dotyku gumy
• Kabel pleciony z pozłacanym złączem
• 8 wyjmowanych ciężarków do kalibrowania wagi myszy
• Stopa myszy wykonana z teflonu dla zapewnienia lepszego poślizgu
• Zwiększająca stabilność metalowa podstawa

OPROGRAMOWANIE M-45: 
Pobierz oprogramowanie pod następującym adresem:
www.konix-interactive.com

DANE TECHNICZNE PRODUKTU:
14-przyciskowa przewodowa mysz laserowa
Rozdzielczość: 400/800/1600/3200/4000 DPI
Kompatybilne systemy: Windows 7/8/10
Złącze: USB
Długość kabla: 1,8 m
Wymiary: 121 x 75 x 38 mm
Waga: 183 g (w tym 8 wyjmowanych ciężarków po 2,5 g)
Zasilanie: 5,0 V DC

KONSERWACJA I BEZPIECZEŃSTWO:
• Nie demontuj tego produktu i nie wywieraj na niego nadmiernego 
 nacisku.
• Trzymaj z dala od źródeł ciepła takich jak grzejniki i podgrzewacze, 
 utrzymuj go w stanie suchym.



P

1 Левая кнопка
2 Правая кнопка
3 Колесико прокрутки
4 Кнопка быстрого доступа
5 Частота обновления +
6 Частота обновления -
7 DPI +
8 DPI -
9 Левый Alt
10 Левый Ctrl
11 Левый Shift
12 Вперед
13 Назад 
14 Переключение профиля
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ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ:
• 10 программируемых кнопок действия
• Кнопка быстрого доступа
• Эргономичная форма мыши, адаптированная для длительной 
 игры
• Переключение между 5 уровнями DPI даже во время игры
• Настройка функции каждой кнопки
• Сохранение до 5 профилей кнопок
• Красная подсветка с эффектами
• Корпус мышки из мягкой резины
• Оплетенный кабель с позолоченным разъемом
• 8 съемных утяжелителей для калибровки веса мыши
• Тефлоновые ноки мыши для лучшего скольжения по коврику
• Металлическая основа для большей стабильности

ПРОГРАММНОЕ ОБЕСПЕЧЕНИЕ M-45: 
Загрузите ПО по следующему адресу:
www.konix-interactive.com

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ ИЗДЕЛИЯ:
Проводная лазерная мышь на 14 кнопок
Разрешение: 400/800/1600/3200/4000 DPI
Совместимые системы: Windows 7/8/10
Подключение: USB
Длина кабеля: 1,8 м
Размеры: 121x75x38 мм
Вес: 183 г (включая 8 съемных утяжелителей по 2,5 г каждый)
Источник питания: DC 5,0 В

Техобслуживание и безопасность:
• Не разбирайте это изделие и не подвергайте его чрезмерному 
 давлению.
• Держите вдали от источников тепла, таких как радиаторы и 
 нагреватели, и защищенным от воздействия влаги.

P



1 الزر ا�يسر
2 الزر ا�يمن

3 عجلة التمرير
4 زر « إط	ق النار السريع »

5 معدل التحديث +
6 معدل التحديث -

+ DPI 7
- DPI 8

9 زر Alt ا�يسر
10 زر Ctrl ا�يسر

11 زر Shift ا�يسر
12 التالي

13 السابق 
14 زر تبديل التوصيف الشخصي

برمجية
يمكن تحميل البرنامج من ا�نترنت على العنوان التالي

www.konix-interactive.com

الخصائص التقنية:
ماوس سلكية ليزرية ذات 14 زر

DPI 400/800/1600/3200/4000 :دقة الوضوح
XP/Vista/7/8/10 WINDOWS التوافق: وندوز

(USB) ا�تصال: يو إس بي
طول الكابل: 1.8 م

ا�بعاد: 121x75x38 مم
الوزن: 183 غ (يشمل الوزن ال 8 أثقال القابلة ل�زالة بقيمة 2.5 غ لكل منهما)

DC 5 V :إمدادات الطاقة

ا�حتياطات والصيانة:
° تقم بتفكيك هذا المنتج، وتأكد من عدم ممارسة الضغط الشديد عليه.  •

ابتعد عن مصادر الحرارة مثل المشعات والسخانات، وحافظ على جفاف هذا المنتج.  •

الوظائف:
10 ازرار إجراءات قابلة للبرمجة  •

زر « إط¿ق النار السريع »  •
شكل مريح للماوس تمت موائمته من أجل فترات طويلة من اللعب  •

التبديل بين 5 مستويات DPI حتى أثناء تشغيل اللعبة  •
تحديد وظيفة كل زر  •

حفظ ما يصل إلى 5 أنماط لÆزرار  •
تأثيرات إضاءة خلفية برتقالية  •

جسم الماوس مصنوع من المطاط ناعم الملمس  •
ل مطلي بالذهب Ëر مع مُوص Îكابل مُضف  •

8أثقال قابلة ل�زالة من أجل معايرة وزن الما وس  •
أقدام الماوس مصنوعة من التفلون من أجل انز°ق أفضل  •

قاعدة معدنية لمزيد من ا°ستقرار  •
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